

December 13, 2023

| National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., | BSE Ltd., | Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., |
|---|--|---|
| Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 | Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 | Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098 |
| NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS | BSE Scrip Code: 540073 | MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS |

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Update on proposed IPO of BLS E-Services Limited.

In continuation to our earlier announcement dated August 4, 2023, wherein BLS E-Services Limited ("BLSE" or "the Company"), Subsidiary of BLS International Services Limited ("BLSI"), had filed the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated August 4, 2023 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and the BSE Limited ("BSE") (collectively "Stock Exchanges") for an Initial Public Offering of upto 2,41,30,000 fresh Equity Shares ("IPO")

We are now pleased to inform that we have been notified by BLSE that it has received the final observations letter from the SEBI and the in-principal listing approvals from the Stock Exchanges. Further, the Company in consultation with its Book Running Lead Manager would initiate the subsequent steps for the propose IPO of BLSE in accordance with applicable act, regulation, rules, guidelines, policies, etc amended from time to time.

This is for information of the Exchanges and the members. Yours faithfully, **BLS International Services Limited**

Dharak A. Mehta Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: FCS 12878

BLS International Services Ltd.

Registered office : G-4B-1 Extension, Mohanco-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi – 110001 (INDIA) \$+91-11-45795002 &+91-11-23755264 Scompliance@blsinternational.net